Ho

Hensel Phelps
Construction Co.

Bid Pkq -

DRYWALL/FRAMING/INSULATION/FIREPROOFING/EXT.

MEMBRANE

PROJECT:

SCRM

La Jolla, CA

Sheetrockers

TAPE 'N'MUD

Wedue Wrktwice

Level 5

ALLSTUDS Framing

TOM DIFIORE

ROGER MULLINS

JERRY BIGLEY

STEVE CRAIG

DAVID KAISER

DESCRIPTION

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

IBASE BID

$  3,099,000.00

BELOW

BELOW

BELOW

BELOW

BELOW

ISALES TAX

v

v

v

v

v

v

IPREVAILING WAGE W/ CERTIFIED PAYROLL

PARKING

INSURANCE

[UNIION/NONUNION

IDRAWINGS & SPECIFICATIONS

ISTAGING PLAN

HPCC REVISED SCHEDULE 4/2/09

|JADDENDA 1 - FIREPROOFING

|JADDENDA 2 - DRYWALL & FRAMING
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INTERIOR FRAMING & DRYWALL

$ 1,571,000

$ 1,726,000

2,034,000

$ 1,462,000

3

1,240,000

IMOISTURE RESISTANT BOARD AT PRIORITY DROP
IDOWNS & MECHANICAL SHAFTS

17,000

IMOISTURE RESISTANT BOARD AT WET WALLS &
|VIVARIUM CEILINGS

$ 1,000

1,000

IMPACT RESISTANT BOARD AT ALL VIVARIUM WALLS

$ 12,000

17,000

[QUINCH DUCT SHAFTWALL FROM MRI, THRU
INTERSTITIAL LEVEL, UP THRU CAFE ROOF

[STUD/TRACK REINFORCEMENT FOR PENETRATIONS

ol |o»

4,000

HEADER WALL AT BREAK ROOM CEILINGS

v

IARMOURCOAT PLASTER AT LOBBY AND BREAKOUT ROOM|

v

$ 10,000

$ 6,000

|TILE BACKING PANELS - PRODUCT

DENSHIELD TILE
GUARD

IACOUSTICAL SEALANTS & TAPES AS REQUIRED

v

IREQUIRED BACKING

$ 2,000

IROUGH-IN FRAMING FOR FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS

INSTALL ACCESS PANELS

v
v
v

FRAME & WRAP DRYWALL AT ALL COMBINATION
FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER PENETRATIONS

IPRETREATED WALLS & CEILINGS AT VIVARIUM (VERMIN
ICONTROL, BORIC ACID OR AMORPHOUS SILICA)

<

$ 52,000

<

ICLEAN TRACKS PRIOR TO INSTALLING ABOVE
|[TREATMENT

<

<

[STANDARD MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY

IPUNCHLIST REPAIRS

ITROUGHS FOR DRYWALL MUD, ETC.

<l<|g|c

<l<|g|c

<|<|<[x

INO POWDER DRIVEN FASTENERS IN EXPOSED
IAPPLICATIONS

IMOCK UP OF EACH LEVEL OF GYP BD FINISH

LR EIEARY

LIRS EIEYES

IGYP BOARD = MIN. RECYCLED CONTENT OF 25%

$ 84,000

FRP

$ 6,000

$ 20,000

LEVEL 5 FINISH AT VIVARIUM ROOMS

$ 41,000

<<

<<

<<

6,000

15,000

POD FRAMING - INTERIOR & EXTERIOR

$ 271,000

$ 332,000

218,000

$ 215,000

189,000

FRAMING & SOFFITS AT PODS

IBACKING FOR TRESPA PANELS

$ 11,000

$ 24,000

$ 60,000

INTERSTITAL STEEL JOIST FRAMING &
'WOOD DECKING

$ 201,000

$ 249,000

263,000

$ 191,000

IPLYWOOD FSC CERTIFIED, COC REQUIRED

PLYWOOD FIRE TREATED

MISC. HARDWARE, SIMPSON HANGERS, HAT CHANNEL

INSULATION

$ 159,000

$ 134,000

152,000

$ 149,000

FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION OUTSIDE MORGUE ON
LEVEL 1

'SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS AROUND ELEVATOR
ISHAFTS , STAIRS, MEP ROOMS, LABS, IT ROOMS GLASS
|WASH ROOM, SHAFTS, CONFERENCE ROOMS, KITCHENS ,
ICOMPUTATIONAL LABS & LAB SUPPORT ROOMS

[EXTRUDED-POLYSTYRENE BOARD INSULATION IN
ICURTAIN WALL SYSTEM

R-19 INSULATION UNDER LEVEL 2 TERRACE DECK AND AS
INEEDED TO SEPARATE OUTSIDE FROM OCCUPIED SPACE

[EDGE OF DECK FIRE SAFING, CAULKING COMPOUND AND
ISAFING CLIPS

v
v
v
v
v
v
v
v
v

FIREPROOFING

$ 116,000

$ 43,000

226,000

$ 81,000

39,000

[STD DENSITY FP I.L.O. MED DENSITY PER CODED

NO W/PART

$ (46,000)

No - OK

(150,000)

No - OK

No - OK

METAL DECK, COLUMNS, BEAMS AT AUDITORIUM AND
PODS

v

IOVERSPRAY PROTECTION

INCLUDE EXCESSIVE RETESTING COSTS

IPROPER VENTILATION TO WORK AREAS
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ICOAT SUBSTRATES WITH BONDING ADHESIVES

[TOPCOAT

$ 11,000

<

IMOCK UP

|WARRANTY
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EXTERIOR FRAMING/SHEATHING/ WATER

RESISTANT MEMBRANE

$ 328,000

$ 190,000

343,000

$ 229,000

312,000

IMEMBRANE PRODUCT & MANUFACTURER, INCLUDE ALL
ICOMPATABLE MATERIALS

VAPROSHIELD LLC
WALLSHIELD

<

<

ISTUD FRAMING 16" 0.C. BEHIND ACM PERIMETER OF
IROOF LEVEL

v

ISOFFIT FRAMING BELOW STAIR 6

v

$ 4,000

DEFERED SUBMITTALS

v

IMOCK UP - LARGE SCALE

<lc|cf

<lc|gf

v
v
v
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METAL PANEL INFILL FRAMING @ MECH.
'SCREEN, ACM PARAPET, AUDITORIUM
SKIRT

$ 36,000

$ 53,000

121,000

$ 108,000

$

36,000

INSTALL DOOR FRAMES

$ 22,000

$ 55,000

37,000

$ 23,000

IMOVE DOORS FROM CENTRAL LOCATIONS

INSTALL DOOR FRAMES BETWEEN CONCRETE WALLS

v
v

'SCAFFOLDING

$ 201,000

$ 334,000

160,000

$ 153,000

99,000

[EXTERIOR FRAMING INSTALLATION

v

v

v

v

v

LOBBY

v

v

v

v
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IAUDITORIUM

v

v

v

v

v

IPROTECTION OF WATERPROOFING

NO, by WP Sub

NO, w/ WP Sub

v
NO, w/ WP Sub

NO, w/ WP Sub

NO, w/ WP Sub

[SCAFFOLD USE BY OTHERS (60 DAYS)

6 MO. FOR ALL
SCAFFOLDING

$ 30,000

6 MO. FOR ALL
SCAFFOLDING

6 MO ON ALL
SCAFFOLDING

NO, w/ WP Sub

BOND

1.10%

with above

1.15%

$ 39,000

1.30%

47,000

ididiaiaad

$ 36,000

2.20%

3

61,000

GC

with above

$ 99,000

76,000

$ 123,000

276,000

FEE

with above

INCLUDED

50,000

$ 78,000

77,000

Sub act A




