	Construction Co.					MEMBRANE							
PROJECT:	SCRM La Jolla, CA												F
	2000.00, 071			Sheetrockers		TAPE 'N' MUD		Wedue Wrktwice		Level 5		ALLSTUDS Framing	
SEC.	DESCRIPTION			TOM DIFIORE BID BOND		ROGER MULLINS BID BOND		JERRY BIGLEY BID BOND		STEVE CRAIG BID BOND		DAVID KAISER BID BOND	
OLO.	BASE BID SALES TAX	\$ 3,099,000.00		BELOW		BELOW		BELOW •		BELOW •		BELOW	
	PREVAILING WAGE W/ CERTIFIED PAYROLL PARKING	· ·		,		ÿ		•		•		,	
	INSURANCE UNIION/NONUNION	· ·		,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		· ·		•		•	
	DRAWINGS & SPECIFICATIONS STAGING PLAN	<u>, </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,		,		· ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	HPCC REVISED SCHEDULE 4/2/09 ADDENDA 1 - FIREPROOFING	<u> </u>		•		•		•		ÿ		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Div 0 & 1	ADDENDA 2 - DRYWALL & FRAMING AS APPLICABLE	<u> </u>		,		•		•		ÿ		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
DIVUAT	INTERIOR FRAMING & DRYWALL			\$ 1,571,000		·						·	
	MOISTURE RESISTANT BOARD AT PRIORITY DROP DOWNS & MECHANICAL SHAFTS	•		\$ 1,571,000 ✓		\$ 1,726,000		\$ 2,034,000		\$ 1,462,000		\$ 1,240,000	
	MOISTURE RESISTANT BOARD AT WET WALLS & VIVARIUM CEILINGS	•		•		\$ 1,000		,		,		\$ 17,000 \$ 1,000	
	IMPACT RESISTANT BOARD AT ALL VIVARIUM WALLS	•		\$ 12,000		\$ 17,000		•		•		\$ 4,000	
	QUINCH DUCT SHAFTWALL FROM MRI , THRU INTERSTITIAL LEVEL, UP THRU CAFÉ ROOF	•		•		\$ 12,000		\$ 12,000		\$ 12,000		\$ 12,000	
	STUD/TRACK REINFORCEMENT FOR PENETRATIONS HEADER WALL AT BREAK ROOM CEILINGS	•		•		, ,		•		· ·		•	
	ARMOURCOAT PLASTER AT LOBBY AND BREAKOUT ROOM	✓		\$ 10,000		\$ 6,000		•		•		•	
	TILE BACKING PANELS - PRODUCT	DENSHIELD TILE GUARD		•		•		•		•		•	
	ACOUSTICAL SEALANTS & TAPES AS REQUIRED REQUIRED BACKING	•		• •		\$ 2,000		•		•		•	
	ROUGH-IN FRAMING FOR FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS INSTALL ACCESS PANELS	•		7.000		ž		•		ž		• 5.000	
	FRAME & WRAP DRYWALL AT ALL COMBINATION	· ·		\$ 7,000		<u> </u>		•		·		\$ 5,000	
	FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER PENETRATIONS PRETREATED WALLS & CEILINGS AT VIVARIUM (VERMIN					•		•		-		•	
	CONTROL, BORIC ACID OR AMORPHOUS SILICA) CLEAN TRACKS PRIOR TO INSTALLING ABOVE	•		•		•		•		\$ 52,000		•	
	CLEAN TRACKS PRIOR TO INSTALLING ABOVE TREATMENT STANDARD MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY	•		•		•		•		, ,		<i>y</i>	
	PUNCHLIST REPAIRS TROUGHS FOR DRYWALL MUD, ETC.	•		•				•		ÿ		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	NO POWDER DRIVEN FASTENERS IN EXPOSED APPLICATIONS	•		•		Ž		•		,		•	
	MOCK UP OF EACH LEVEL OF GYP BD FINISH GYP BOARD = MIN. RECYCLED CONTENT OF 25%	<i>y</i>		\$ 94,000		\$ 94,000		\$ 94,000		\$ 94,000		¢ 94,000	
	FRP	•		\$ 84,000		\$ 84,000		\$ 84,000		\$ 84,000		\$ 84,000	
	LEVEL 5 FINISH AT VIVARIUM ROOMS	•		\$ 6,000		\$ 20,000		\$ 20,000		\$ 20,000		\$ 6,000	
				\$ 41,000		,				•		\$ 15,000	
	POD FRAMING - INTERIOR & EXTERIOR FRAMING & SOFFITS AT PODS	•		\$ 271,000		\$ 332,000		\$ 218,000		\$ 215,000		\$ 189,000 •	
	BACKING FOR TRESPA PANELS	•		\$ 11,000		\$ 24,000		•		\$ 60,000		\$ 24,000	
	INTERSTITAL STEEL JOIST FRAMING &												
	WOOD DECKING PLYWOOD FSC CERTIFIED, COC REQUIRED	✓		\$ 201,000		\$ 249,000		\$ 263,000		\$ 191,000		\$ 191,000	
	PLYWOOD FIRE TREATED MISC. HARDWARE, SIMPSON HANGERS, HAT CHANNEL	· ·		•				•		•		•	
						•		•		•		•	
	INSULATION FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION OUTSIDE MORGUE ON			\$ 159,000		\$ 134,000		\$ 152,000		\$ 149,000		\$ 152,000	
	LEVEL 1 SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS AROUND ELEVATOR	•		•		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		•		•		•	
	SHAFTS, STAIRS, MEP ROOMS, LABS, IT ROOMS GLASS WASH ROOM, SHAFTS, CONFERENCE ROOMS, KITCHENS,	•		•									
	COMPUTATIONAL LABS & LAB SUPPORT ROOMS EXTRUDED-POLYSTYRENE BOARD INSULATION IN					•		•		•		•	
	CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM R-19 INSULATION UNDER LEVEL 2 TERRACE DECK AND AS	•		•		•		•		•		•	
	NEEDED TO SEPARATE OUTSIDE FROM OCCUPIED SPACE EDGE OF DECK FIRE SAFING, CAULKING COMPOUND AND	•		•		•		•		•		•	-
	SAFING CLIPS	•		•		•		•		•		•	
	FIREPROOFING			\$ 116,000		\$ 43,000		\$ 226,000		\$ 81,000		\$ 39,000	
	STD DENSITY FP I.L.O. MED DENSITY PER CODED METAL DECK, COLUMNS, BEAMS AT AUDITORIUM AND	NO W/PART		\$ (46,000)		No - OK		\$ (150,000)		No - OK		No - OK	
	PODS OVERSPRAY PROTECTION	•		•		•		•		•		•	
	INCLUDE EXCESSIVE RETESTING COSTS PROPER VENTILATION TO WORK AREAS	•		•		•		•		•		V	
	COAT SUBSTRATES WITH BONDING ADHESIVES	•		,		•		,		•		•	
	TOPCOAT MOCK UP	,		\$ 11,000		\$ 11,000		•		\$ 11,000		\$ 11,000	
	WARRANTY	•		•		Š		•		J		•	
	EXTERIOR FRAMING/SHEATHING/ WATER												
	RESISTANT MEMBRANE MEMBRANE PRODUCT & MANUFACTURER, INCLUDE ALL	VAPROSHIELD LLC		\$ 328,000		\$ 190,000		\$ 343,000		\$ 229,000		\$ 312,000	
	COMPATABLE MATERIALS STUD FRAMING 16" 0.C. BEHIND ACM PERIMETER OF	WALLSHIELD		•		•		•		•		•	
	ROOF LEVEL SOFFIT FRAMING BELOW STAIR 6	•		•		\$ 4,000		•		· ·		v	
	DEFERED SUBMITTALS MOCK UP - LARGE SCALE	·		· ·		•		•		· ·		\$ 15,000	
	METAL PANEL INFILL FRAMING @ MECH.			-				-				-	
	METAL PANEL INFILL FRAMING @ MECH. SCREEN, ACM PARAPET, AUDITORIUM SKIRT												
				\$ 36,000		\$ 53,000		\$ 121,000		\$ 108,000		\$ 36,000	f
	INSTALL DOOR FRAMES MOVE DOORS FROM CENTRAL LOCATIONS	•		\$ 22,000		\$ 55,000		\$ 37,000		\$ 23,000		\$ 37,000	
	INSTALL DOOR FRAMES BETWEEN CONCRETE WALLS	•		•		,		,				,	
	CCAFFOI DING									-			
	SCAFFOLDING EXTERIOR FRAMING INSTALLATION	•		\$ 201,000		\$ 334,000 •		\$ 160,000 •		\$ 153,000 •		\$ 99,000	
	LOBBY	v		¥		•		•		·		•	
	AUDITORIUM PROTECTION OF WATERPROOFING	NO, by WP Sub		NO, w/ WP Sub		NO, w/ WP Sub		NO, w/ WP Sub		NO, w/ WP Sub		NO, w/ WP Sub	
	SCAFFOLD USE BY OTHERS (60 DAYS)			6 MO. FOR ALL SCAFFOLDING		\$ 30,000		6 MO. FOR ALL SCAFFOLDING		6 MO ON ALL SCAFFOLDING		\$ 30,000	
	BOND		1.10%	with above	1.15%	\$ 39,000	1.30%	\$ 47,000	#####	\$ 36,000	2.20%	\$ 61,000	
	GC			with above		\$ 99,000		\$ 76,000		\$ 123,000		\$ 276,000	
-	FEE			with above		INCLUDED		\$ 50,000		\$ 78,000		\$ 77,000	
	Subtotal Subcontract Amount:												
						1							